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	Sustained
	Exonerated
	Not sustained
	Unfounded
	Administratively
closed
	Total disposition

	year
	2024
	2024
	2024
	2024
	2024
	2024

	Excessive Force
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Improper Arrest
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Improper search
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Criminal
violation
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Differential
treatment
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	demeanor
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	4

	Domestic
violence
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Other rule
infraction
	3
	0
	0
	1
	0
	4

	total
	4
	1
	1
	1
	0
	8




Sustained: The investigation disclosed sufficient evidence to prove the allegation against the officer by a preponderance of evidence

Exonerated: The alleged incident did occur, but the actions of the officer were justified, legal and proper.

[image: ]Not- Sustained: The investigation failed to disclose sufficient evidence to clearly prove or disprove the allegation.

Unfounded: The alleged incident did not occur

Administratively Closed: Examples include situations where a complainant withdraws their complaint, or the subject officer terminates his or her employment prior to the conclusion of the internal affairs investigation.
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